503254801 04/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3301419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LIU YANPING	08/26/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEDLIGHT SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHTING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HEBEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, DALAN SOUTH RD.
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR, A BUILDING, JIATIAN INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	LONGHUA, SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29462694	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: patents@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN
Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLA005-DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. CERNOTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=BLA005-DES_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=BLA005-DES_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503254801 REEL: 035356 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

And for the same consideration I do hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion in, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully secure my said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my respective legal representatives and agree with Assignee that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions in the United States of America to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED

Assignment, page 1 of 2

(OFFICIANT: REPEAT THIS I		All Salar Section (Control Section 1997)	ALL SIGNATURES)	
TITLE: LINEAR LED L	IGHT			
ATTY DKT. NOBLA	<u> 4.005</u>			
IN WITNESS of these gran	its and covenants of As	signment, made by	ne in favor of	
(Assignee) CLEDLIGE	HT SEMICONDUCTO	R LIGHTING CO.	LTD.	
I hereonto set my hands and	d seals.			
#1 2/103D	Aug 26, 2013	刘太	<u>J</u>	
Liu Yanping	Date Signed	Witness (Printe	d Name):	

Assignment, page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035356 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 04/08/2015